506503972 02/12/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6550747

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
BEAM SOLUTIONS, INC.	12/08/2020	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ame: JUMIO CORPORATION	
Street Address: 395 PAGE MILL ROAD		
Internal Address:	STE 125	
City:	City: PALO ALTO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94306	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17175158	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7602492133

Email: docketing@esplin.legal

Correspondent Name: ESPLIN & ASSOCIATES, PC Address Line 1: 5411 AVENIDA ENCINAS

Address Line 2: STE 100

Address Line 4: CARLSBAD, CALIFORNIA 92008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	55NL-015003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHELSEA PEARSALL
SIGNATURE:	/Chelsea Pearsall/
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=55NL-015003_Assignment_Beam-Jumio#page1.tif source=55NL-015003_Assignment_Beam-Jumio#page2.tif source=55NL-015003_Assignment_Beam-Jumio#page3.tif

PATENT 506503972 REEL: 055248 FRAME: 0623

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 55NL-252379

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This **PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT** (this "**Agreement**") is entered into by and among **Beam Solutions, Inc.**, a Delaware company, located at 559 Clyde Ave #240, Mountain View, California 94043, USA, and **Jumio Corporation**, a Delaware company, located at 395 Page Mill Road, Ste 125, Palo Alto, CA 94306, USA. Beam Solutions, Inc. is referred to herein as "the **Assignor**" and Jumio Corporation is referred to herein as "the **Assignee**." Beam Solutions, Inc. and Jumio Corporation are individually referred to herein as a "**Party**" or collectively as the "**Parties**"

The Assignment is effective as of September 30, 2020.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Assignor desires to transfer and assign to the Assignee the patents and patent applications set forth in **Schedule A**.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the covenants, conditions, and undertakings hereinafter set forth, it is agreed by and among the Parties as follows:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the patents and patent applications set forth on **Schedule A**, in and to the inventions claimed or claimable therein, in the United States and its territories and in foreign countries, as well as any reissue, renewal, division, continuation or continuation-in-part or any foreign counterpart thereof, or any other application that claims priority to the patents and patent applications set forth in **Schedule A**, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention, together with all past, present, or future claims arising out of any infringement thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such patent applications and/or patents in the United States or in any foreign country; and all such rights above to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Agreement and sale had not been made.

The Assignor hereby binds itself, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments that may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

Page 1 of 3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 55NL-252379

On Behalf of Beam Solutions, Inc.	DocuSigned by:
Signature of Officer:	Benjamin Tyson Duranske
Officer's Name:	Benjamin Tyson Duranske
Officer's Title:	CEO
Date of Execution:	12/8/2020

ASSIGNEE hereby agrees to the foregoing terms of this agreement.

Jumio Corporation

		DocuSigned by:
Date:	12/10/2020	Signature: Gina Signorello
		By: Gm#Signorello
		Its: General Counsel, Secretary

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 55NL-252379

Schedule A

			APPLICATION	DATE	PATENT	GRANT
FILE#	TITLE	COUNTRY	#	FILED	#	DATE
	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR					
	MONITORING AND					
	ANALYZING FINANCIAL					
	TRANSACTIONS ON PUBLIC					
	DISTRIBUTED LEDGERS FOR					
	SUSPICIOUS AND/OR	United States of				
55NL-015001	CRIMINAL ACTIVITY	America	16/504,046	5-Jul-19		
	SYSTEMS AND METHODS TO					
	FACILITATE AUTOMATED					
	VALIDATION OF ANTI-MONEY	United States of				
55NL-262211	LAUNDERING ALERTS	America	15/862,148	4-Jan-18		
	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR					
	MONITORING AND					
	ANALYZING FINANCIAL					
	TRANSACTIONS ON PUBLIC					
	DISTRIBUTED LEDGERS FOR					
	SUSPICIOUS AND/OR	United States of				
55NL-277305	CRIMINAL ACTIVITY	America	16/114,021	27-Aug-18	10380594	13-Aug-19

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 055248 FRAME: 0626